SERIES L4 | W.E. ANDERSON FLOTECT® FLOAT SWITCH
dwyer-inst.com
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
DS-L4 Rev. 1 | 1/17
®
T:	219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
	 800-872-9141
FEATURES/BENEFITS

[64] Spherical Float
Vertical, Flange Installation
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
L4 - FLOTECT® Float switch
BODY
BLANK - Brass
-SS - 316SS (body and float with 430SS magnet keeper (wetted part))
HOUSING
BLANK - With housing
-NH - No housing (has no approvals)
OPTIONS
-D - DPDT contacts
-MV - Gold plated contacts, options for dry circuits*
-MT - High temperature, option rated 400°F (204°C)*
-TRI - Time delay relay with 2 SPDT contacts, adjustable from
0-1 to 0-31 minutes (increasing flow)
-TRD - Time delay relay with 2 SPDT contacts, adjustable
from 0-1 to 0-31 minutes (decreasing flow)*
-316 - 316 SS magnet keeper, option to replace standard
430 SS (316SS body and float with 430SS magnet keeper
(wetted part))
-AT - ATEX compliant construction
-IEC - IECEx certified construction
-TOP - Top mounted for vertical flange installation [distance
from flange face to centerline of float to be specified, 20˝
(508 mm) max]
-50 - Optional float (2-1/2˝ spherical) 304 SS rated 50 psig
(3.5 bar) and 0.5 min. s.g.
-150 - Optional float (2-1/2˝ spherical) 316 SS rated 150
psig (10.3 bar) and 0.7 min. s.g.
-300 - Optional float (2-1/2˝ spherical) 304 SS rated 300
psig (20.7 bar) and 0.7 min. s.g.
-BSPT - 1-1/2˝ or 2-1/2˝ male BSPT process connection
and M25 conduit connection
*See electrical rating in specification, no listings or
approvals
L4 -SS -BSPT
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
Important Notice: Dwyer Instruments, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any product or service identified in this publication without notice. Dwyer advises its customers to obtain the latest version
of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
dwyer-inst.com
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
DS-L4 Rev. 1 | 1/17
T:	219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com